To the best of the knowledge, information and belief of the Directors having made all
reasonable enquiries, each of the Placees and their respective ultimate beneficial
owner(s) are third parties independent of, and not connected with, the Company or its
connected persons (as defined under the GEM Listing Rules).

Immediately after the Completion of Disposal and the completion of the Placing Down,
a total of 2,177,930,000 Shares, representing 25.21% of the entire issued share capital of
the Company as at the date of this announcement, are in the hands of the public.
Accordingly, the minimum public float of 25% of the entire issued share capital of the
Company as required under Rule 11.23(7) of the GEM Listing Rules has been restored.

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table is a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company (i)
immediately upon the Completion of Disposal but prior to the completion of the Placing
Down; and (ii) immediately after the completion of the Placing Down:

Immediately upon the Completion
of Disposal but prior to the

completion of the Placing Down

Immediately after the completion
of the Placing Down

No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

The Offeror and parties
  in concert with it
Noble Gate 4,293,254,000 49.69 3,893,254,000 45.06
Shareholder Value Fund 2,568,816,000 29.73 2,568,816,000 29.73

Sub-total 6,862,070,000 79.42 6,462,070,000 74.79

Public shareholders
Placees – – 400,000,000 4.63
Other public
  shareholders 1,777,930,000 20.58 1,777,930,000 20.58

Sub-total 1,777,930,000 20.58 2,177,930,000 25.21

Total 8,640,000,000 100.00 8,640,000,000 100.00

By Order of the Board
Winto Group (Holdings) Limited

Tang Yau Sing
Executive Director

Hong Kong, 12 July 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Tang Yau Sing as
executive director; and Mr.Wen Kai, Mr. Tsang Zee Ho, Paul and Mr. Tse Chi Wai as
independent non-executive directors.

This announcement, for which the directors of the Company collectively and individually
accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the Rules
Governing the Listing of Securities on GEM of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong
Limited for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The directors